Table 1

Is the following statement true or false? “The coronavirus is very deadly for older people and those with pre-existing condit

Total Gender Age
Total Men Wom 18-24 25-34 35-44
Deadly for Old/Not for  True 39% 47% 32% 37% 39% 45%
Young False 50% 43% 56% 54% 52% 48%
Not Sure 1% 10% 12% 9% 9% 7%




Is the following stiions, but not deadly at all for younger and generally healthy people.”
B Race
45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispan Other
Deadly for Old/Not for 34% 35% 42% 40% 36% 35% 41%
Young 51% 53% 45% 48% 54% 57% 48%
15% 12% 13% 12% 10% 8% 1%




Is the following stz

Party Residence
GOP Dem Oth Sub Urb Rur
Deadly for Old/Not for 57% 26% 36% 36% 36% 50%
Young 31% 65% 51% 53% 53% 39%
12% 9% 13% 10% 1% 1%




Is the following stz
Employer Ideology
Private Gov't Retired Other Con Mod Lib
Deadly for Old/Not for 43% 32% 39% 36% 57% 33% 24%
Young 47% 57% 48% 54% 30% 54% 69%
10% 1% 14% 10% 12% 13% 8%




Is the following stz

Income
<50k 50-100 100k+ NA
Deadly for Old/Not for 37% 43% 40% 35%
Young 51% 47% 51% 51%
12% 10% 9% 14%




